

MS(COM).-15/2024

Order No.02/Dte.:19.11.2024

Learned lawyer for plaintiffis present on call. The plaintiff also files a hazira. The case record is taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff.

The case appears to have been filed within stipulated period after complying provision under 12A of the Commercial Court Act.

Accordingly the case stands admitted.

Fix 03-01-2025 for S/R AD.

Issue requisites at once.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court
Siliguri