

M.S.(Com)-15/24

Order No.03/Dte:03.01.2025

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff is present on call and also files hazira and a petition praying for leave to file additional documents on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff could not file these additional documents due to unavailability, and prays for allowing the plaintiff to file the same.

Heard. Perused the petition and the case record. Considered.

Hence,

Ordered

that the petition filed this day, dated 03.01.25 is allowed.

Accordingly, the plaintiff is given opportunity to file additional documents in terms of the prayer.

The plaintiff has not filed the requisites till date. The plaintiff is however given an another opportunity to comply previous direction of filing of requisites within 3 days.

Fix 03-02-2025 for SR/appearance/further order

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.