

**MS(COM) 15/2024**

**Order No.05**

Dated: 17-02-2025

The case record is put up as requisites are filed.

Issue the same at once.

To date(06-03-2025) for SR/ appearance/order.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court

Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court

Siliguri