

M.S.(Com)-15 of 2024

Order No.06

06.03.2025

The plaintiff files hazira and learned lawyer for the plaintiff is present on call . The defendant appears and files vokatnama and a petition praying for time for filing of written statement .

Heard. Considered. The time petition is allowed.

Fix 11.04.2025 for filing of written statement/further order.

SR of summon received. Let it be kept with the case record.

Dictated and Corrected

By me.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.