

M.S(COM) 15 of 2024

Order No.08

Date:17-05-2025

Today is fixed for filing of W/S.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira through its Ld. Adv.

The plaintiff is duly represented by its Ld. Adv.

The Dfdt. files fresh vokatnama along with a petition U/O. 7 R.11 R/W. Section 151 CPC.

Copy served.

Fix **21-06-2025** for hearing of petition U/O. 7 R.11 R/W. Section 151 CPC. W/O. if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri