

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.11

Date:18-07-2025

Today is fixed for report from the sole mediator.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Received report from the Ld. Sole Mediator. Let it be kept with the case record.

At this stage, the court proposes referral of the dispute to Mediation and further for amicable settlement of the dispute via deliberation.

Ld. Counsels for both parties convey to the court that the parties to the litigation are 'not disagreeable' to settlement of the dispute through the conduit of Mediation.

Heard.

Let a short date be fixed in tune with the essence of the CCA, 2015 for further hearing in aforesaid vein.

Fix **29-07-2025** for further hearing on point of referral of the dispute to Mediation.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949