

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.12

Date:29-07-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing on point of referral of the dispute to Mediation.

Plaintiff files time petition. Defendant is absent without steps.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed . No adverse order is passed against the defendant considering the possibility of mediation

Let a short date be fixed in tune with the essence of the CCA, 2015 for further hearing in aforesaid vein.

Fix **07-08-2025** for further hearing on point of referral of the dispute to Mediation.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949