

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.18

Date:17-11-2025

Today is fixed for report from Mediator.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

No report is received.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the next date fixed for Mediation is tomorrow.

Hence, suit is adjourned today.

Fix **05.12.2025** for report from Ld. Mediator.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949