

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.19

Date:05-12-2025

Today is fixed for receipt of report from Ld. Mediator.

No report is received.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsel.

Let a report be called for from Ld. Mediator Smt. Sushmita Bose.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Mediator for compliance.

Fix **15.12.2025** for report from Ld. Mediator.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949