

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.20

Date:15-12-2025

Today is fixed for receiving report from the Ld. Mediator.

Report is received with the noting **“MEDIATION FAILED.”**

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Plaintiff is directed to attend to the following:

1. File duplicate plaint.
2. File registered address of the plaintiff.
3. Duly comply with O11 CPC as amended by the CCA, 2015.
4. Duly comply with O7 R2A(2)/(3) CPC as amended by the CCA, 2015.
5. Provide justification for the Specified Value mentioned in the plaint.
6. Explain the reason for invoking O11 R6 CPC.

Defendant is directed to attend to the following:

1. Provide registered address of the defendant.
2. Comply with O11 CPC as amended by the CCA, 2015.
3. Comply with O6 R15A CPC as amended by the CCA, 2015.

Fix **03.01.2026** for compliance by both parties positively.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949