

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.40

Date:04-02-2026

Today is fixed for compliance of order no.20 dated 15.12.2025 by both parties.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Both parties file and press separate petitions praying for time to comply with aforesaid order.

Both prayers are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **21.02.2026** for compliance of order no.20 dated 15.12.2025.

In default this court shall be compelled to pass appropriate adverse order.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949