

Money Suit (Commercial) Case No. 15 of 2024

Order No.26

Date:-18-04-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment petition dated 21.02.2026.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Record is taken up for the purpose same is fixed today.

Heard Ld. Counsel for both sides. Perused amendment petition as well as the written objection to the petition.

Amendment prayed for is found to be formal in nature, not affecting the nature and character of the suit nor the interest of the defendant. Hence, it is considered and allowed on contest and without any order as to costs.

Fix **27.04.2026** for filing of amended plaint.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949