

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.27

Date:-27-04-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time. It is considered and allowed.

Defendant is directed to show cause as to why instant suit shall not be proceeded with ex-parte against it.

Fix **28.04.2026** for filing of amended plaint & show cause reply.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949