

Money Suit (Commercial) 15 of 2024

Order No.28

Date:-28-04-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint and show cause reply. Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files amended plaint supported by verification, affidavit and Statement of Truth along with Duplicate Plaint. Copy served. Let amended & duplicate plaints be made part of the case record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant files show cause reply along with additional WS.

Show cause reply is accepted as the cause shown is found sufficient. Additional WS is also accepted. Let it be made part of the case record.

Fix **14.05.2026** for admission & denial by both parties in terms of O10 CPC.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949