

M.S.(COM) 15 of 2024
CNR:WBJ16-000017-2024

Order No.32

Date:-30-06-2026

Today is fixed for filing statement of admission and denial by both parties in terms of order 10, CPC. Dfdt. New India Assurance Co. Ltd. files lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for compliance the order dated 28-04-2026 on the ground stated therein.

Dfdt. files separate petition for compliance with order dated 28-04-2026.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed

Dfdt. files documents accompanying with list of documents duly affidavit by notary and a petition of leave to file on the ground stated therein.

Let the document be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

Fix **03-08-2026** for filing statement of admission and denial by both parties in terms of order 10, CPC.

Sd/-
(Abhiram Barman)
Judge in-charge, Commercial Court,
Siliguri